amount at

January 31
2016

Future
contractual

cash flows at
January 31

2016

upon
request

6 mths
or less

6 to 12
mths

1 to 2
years

2 to 3
years

3 to 4
years

Beyond
4 years

Financial payables to
banks 581,140 600,196 - 196,792 14,772 25,283 215,453 104,372 43,524

Financial payables to
subsidiaries, parent
company and related
parties

319,283 325,876 49,718 1,650 1,650 258,907 13,951 - -

Total 900,423 926,072 49,718 198,442 16,422 284,190 229,404 104,372 43,524

Foreign exchange risk

The exchange rate risk to which the Company is exposed regards fluctuations of foreign
currencies against the Euro.

Foreign exchange risk consists of the risk that cash flows from distributors could
fluctuate as a result of changes in exchange rates. The most important currencies for
the Company are: U.S. Dollar, Hong Kong Dollar, Japanese Yen, Chinese Renminbi and
GB Pound.

Foreign exchange risk management is one of the risk management activities carried
out by the Company’s centralized Treasury Department.

The following table shows the sensitivity of net income and equity to a range of
fluctuations in the main foreign currencies against the Euro, based on the Company's
financial position and performance at January 31, 2017:

(amounts in thousands of Euro)

Euro --> + 5% Euro --> - 5%

Positive/ (negative)
effect on net income

Positive/ (negative)
effect on

shareholders’ equity

Positive/ (negative)
effect on net income

Positive/ (negative)
effect on

shareholders’ equity

GB Pound (171) 2,850 754 (1,618)

Hong Kong Dollar 6,585 8,344 (7,660) (11,119)

Japanese Yen 469 7,575 (254) (1,786)

Chinese Remnimbi (169) 4,227 (399) (3,921)

US Dollar (2,088) 1,946 872 (7,712)

Other currencies (2,709) 2,572 1,593 (7,573)

Total 1,917 27,515 (5,094) (33,729)

The total impact on equity (increase of Euro 27.5 million and decrease of Euro 33.7
million) is the sum of the effect on the statement of profit or loss and on the cash flow
hedge reserve of a hypothetical appreciation/depreciation of the Euro against the other

PRADA spa	 Separate Financial Statements 2016 - Notes to the Financial Statements	 59

Separate Financial Statements 2016-19 apr.indd   59 20/04/17   17:35

currencies. The effects on net income and equity are shown before taxes.

Management considers this sensitivity analysis to be purely indicative, as it is based
on the end-of-period exposure, which might not reflect the effects actually generated
during the year.

Interest rate risk

The Company is exposed to the risk of interest rate fluctuations mainly with regard
to the interest expense on its financial indebtedness.  Interest rate risk management
is one of the risk management activities carried out by the Company’s centralized
Treasury Department.

The following table shows the sensitivity of net income and equity to a shift in the
interest rate curve based on the Company's financial position at January 31, 2017.

(amounts in thousands of Euro)
Shift in

interest rate
curve

Positive/
(negative)

effect on net
income for
the period

Positive/
(negative)

effect on
shareholders’

equity

Shift in
interest rate

curve

Positive/
(negative)

effect on net
income for
the period

Positive/
(negative)

effect on
shareholders’

equity

Euro + 0.50% (381) 960 - 0.50% (71) (7,218)

GB Pound + 0.50% (232) (232) - 0.50% (636) (636)-

Hong Kong Dollar + 0.50% (521) (521) - 0.50% 521 521

US Dollar + 0.50% 78 78 - 0.50% (78) (78)

Other currencies + 0.50% 26 26 - 0.50% (26) (26)

Total (1,030) 311  (290) (7,437)

The total impact on equity is the sum of the effect on the statement of profit or loss and
on equity of a hypothetical shift in the interest rate curve. The effects on net income
and equity are shown before taxes.

The sensitivity analysis was based on the end-of-period net financial position, which
may not reflect the actual exposure to interest rate risk during the fiscal year. For this
reason it is considered purely indicative.

5.	 Financial and other receivables due from parent companies, subsidiaries,
associates and related parties

The short-term receivables due from subsidiaries and other companies are detailed